)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 05, 2024, 11:51:15 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0281 (Rat #0177, Act #0115 of 1989) General Bill, By Giese, Bryan, J.C. Lindsay, I.E. Lourie, Passailaigue and

Thomas

A Bill to amend Chapter 53, Title 44, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 14 so as to define "anabolic
steroid", to provide that certain anabolic steroids expressly intended for cattle or nonhuman species are exempt from regulation
under the provisions of this Article, to establish the conditions under which a practitioner or veterinarian engages in
unprofessional conduct, to provide for the regulation of anabolic steroids, and to provide penalties for violation.-amended title

01/31/89
01/31/89
02/14/89
02/15/89
02/21/89
02/22/89
02/22/89
05/02/89

05/11/89
05/11/89
05/17/89
05/19/89
05/25/89
05/30/89
05/30/89
05/30/89
06/07/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-29

Read second time SJ-20

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-26

Amended HJ-38

Read second time HJ-42

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-32

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2

Ratified R 177

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/30/89

Act No. 115

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



