South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 11:51:15 am

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0281 (Rat #0177, Act #0115 of 1989) General Bill, By Giese, Bryan, J.C. Lindsay, I.E. Lourie, Passailaigue and Thomas

A Bill to amend Chapter 53, Title 44, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 14 so as to define "anabolic steroid", to provide that certain anabolic steroids expressly intended for cattle or nonhuman species are exempt from regulation under the provisions of this Article, to establish the conditions under which a practitioner or veterinarian engages in unprofessional conduct, to provide for the regulation of anabolic steroids, and to provide penalties for violation.-amended title

01/31/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
01/31/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-9
02/14/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-29
02/15/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
02/21/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
02/22/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
02/22/89	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-14
05/02/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-26
05/11/89	House	Amended HJ-38
05/11/89	House	Read second time HJ-42
05/17/89	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-32
05/19/89	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-2
05/25/89		Ratified R 177
05/30/89		Signed By Governor
05/30/89		Effective date 05/30/89
05/30/89		Act No. 115
06/07/89		Copies available